authorized public accountant who certifies the financial statements at the time of the transfer of the 
temporary administration to the unit owners, as set forth in this section. 

(B) The negligent performance of his/her temporary administration duties. In any case, this fidelity bond 
shall be for an amount of not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Said fidelity bonds shall be issued in behalf of the Condominium Association, and shall remain in effect 
for two (2) years, starting from the transfer of the administration to the unit owners. 

The cost of the bonds set forth herein, which remains in effect for two years, as well as that of the